1
APPROVAL SHEET
DATE: 2015-12-24
CUSTOMER:
PRODUCTION NAME:  CRYSTAL UNIT
PART NUMBER：
PREPARED BY:                  CONFIRMED BY:
1
Shoulder Electronics Limited
ZM2012-32.768-9-20/150/E
2
1.ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Symb Value Condition
Frequency Range FO 32.768Khz
Frequency Tolerance △f/fo ±20PPM REF TO 25℃
Turnover temperature Tm 25±5℃
Operating Temperature Range TOPR -40℃ to 85℃
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55℃ to 125℃
Quality factor  60,000TYP
Series resistance R1 90 KΩ REF TO 25℃
Shunt Capacitance CO 1.8PF TYP 0.9~2.0PF
Motional Capacitance C1 6.40Ff TYP
Load Capacitance CL 9PF
Insulator Resistance IR 500 MΩ DC100V±15V
Drive Level DL 0.5цW
Capacitance ratio r 450TYP
Aging △f/fo ±3PPM at 25℃±3℃
2
FREQUENCY STABILITY -40℃ to 85℃±150PPM
MAX
3
1.2   DIMENSION   Unit:mm
1.3 Reflow solder
3
4
4
5
5
6
6
7
7
	APPROVAL SHEET
	Value
	Motional Capacitance
	C1
	6.40Ff TYP
	Load Capacitance
	CL
	12.5PF